
Harding (12-5,8-3 GAC) -vs- Arkansas Tech (7-10,5-6 GAC)
01/22/26 at Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR

 
 

 
 
Harding 56

Arkansas Tech 64

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 1,367
Site: Tucker Coliseum, Russellville, AR
Referees: Michael Faulkenberg, Kristopher Dunn, Eric Ivory

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 33 23 56
Arkansas Tech 25 39 64

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Webster,Reggie * 25 2-11 1-4 7-9 1-1 2 4 0 3 0 2 12
11 Suess,Ty * 31 4-7 0-2 2-2 2-1 3 3 3 1 0 1 10
03 Booker,Wesley * 24 2-5 1-4 5-6 3-5 8 2 0 1 0 1 10
01 McBride,Keyln * 33 2-7 2-7 2-2 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 1 8
10 Camara,Thompson * 22 2-7 0-3 3-4 2-3 5 4 0 0 0 1 7
04 Gaines,Ornette 21 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 5
13 Hall,Dylan 18 1-4 0-3 0-2 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 2
44 Munroe,Dylan 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Rangan,Marko 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
02 Hipp,Rece 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Henderson,Daniel 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-52 5-26 19-25 12-22 34 20 8 13 0 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71% 5-16   31.25% 8-10   80.00%
Second Half 6-24   25.00% 0-10   0.00% 11-15   73.33%
Total 16-52   30.8% 5-26   19.2% 19-25   76.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
34 Underdown,Aiden * 37 7-9 0-0 8-10 2-8 10 1 1 4 2 0 22
04 Elliott IV,David * 32 6-11 2-4 2-4 1-4 5 3 5 5 0 1 16
13 Bradford,Sam * 29 2-7 0-1 4-6 3-3 6 5 4 2 1 2 8
03 Foster,Devin * 35 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-7 7 4 3 0 1 1 7
32 Davis,Connor * 30 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 4 3 1 1 2 5
11 Williams,Jayvn 16 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 6
05 May,Donyae 15 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 0
01 Reinhardt,Reggie 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
02 Emberton,Brody 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-44 6-17 16-22 6-28 34 19 17 14 6 8 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-23   34.78% 2-9   22.22% 7-9   77.78%
Second Half 13-21   61.90% 4-8   50.00% 9-13   69.23%
Total 21-44   47.7% 6-17   35.3% 16-22   72.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
19:41 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,SAM
19:31 FOUL  by FOSTER,DEVIN

TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 19:19
19:19 STEAL  by BRADFORD,SAM
19:08 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY 19:03
19:03 MISS FT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,THOMPSON --
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 18:56
REBOUND OFF by SUESS,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 18:51 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SUESS,TY --

18:39 TURNOVER  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
STEAL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 18:39
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 18:20
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,THOMPSON --
MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint) 18:16
REBOUND OFF by SUESS,TY --
GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint) 18:12 5-2 V 3

17:43 MISS LAYUP by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --

17:16 FOUL  by BRADFORD,SAM
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 17:16 6-2 V 4
SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 17:16
SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO 17:16
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 17:16 7-2 V 5

16:53 MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint) 16:48

16:48 BLOCK  by FOSTER,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 16:26

16:26 STEAL  by DAVIS,CONNOR
16:18 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

SUB OUT by SUESS,TY 16:18
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 16:18

16:12 FOUL  by BRADFORD,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:12

16:12 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,SAM
16:12 SUB IN by MAY,DONYAE

MISS JUMPER by RANGAN,MARKO 15:35
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN

FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 15:12
FOUL  by RANGAN,MARKO 15:10

15:01 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,DEVIN

14:43 FOUL  by FOSTER,DEVIN
SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 14:43
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 14:43
MISS JUMPER by WEBSTER,REGGIE 14:43

14:43 BLOCK  by DAVIS,CONNOR
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

14:43 7-6 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by FOSTER,DEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,DONYAE

FOUL  by HALL,DYLAN 14:06
13:45 7-8 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CONNOR
GOOD 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE 13:33 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

12:58 SUB OUT by FOSTER,DEVIN
12:58 SUB IN by EMBERTON,BRODY

SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 12:58
SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO 12:58
SUB IN by SUESS,TY 12:58
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 12:58

12:43 FOUL  by DAVIS,CONNOR
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 12:43 11-8 V 3

12:43 SUB OUT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
12:43 SUB IN by BRADFORD,SAM

MISS FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,SAM

12:25 11-11 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,SAM

MISS 3PTR by HALL,DYLAN 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by MAY,DONYAE

11:55 MISS JUMPER by MAY,DONYAE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,SAM

11:52 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MUNROE,DYLAN --
GOOD DUNK by SUESS,TY(in the paint) 11:38 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:34

11:34 SUB OUT by EMBERTON,BRODY
11:34 SUB IN by REINHARDT,REGGIE

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 11:34
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 11:34

11:07 MISS 3PTR by MAY,DONYAE
REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by HALL,DYLAN 11:02

11:02 STEAL  by MAY,DONYAE
FOUL  by SUESS,TY 11:01
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 11:01
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 11:01

10:41 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SUESS,TY --
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 10:27 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by SUESS,TY --

10:13 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ORNETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint) 09:59 18-11 V 7

09:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:52 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
09:52 SUB IN by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 09:52
SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 09:52
SUB IN by HIPP,RECE 09:52
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 09:52

09:31 18-13 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CONNOR
TURNOVER  by GAINES,ORNETTE 09:02

08:47 MISS 3PTR by MAY,DONYAE
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,SAM

08:40 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,THOMPSON --
MISS 3PTR by SUESS,TY 08:26
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 08:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:12 SUB OUT by MAY,DONYAE



08:12 SUB IN by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 08:12
SUB IN by WEBSTER,REGGIE 08:12
FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON 08:04

08:00 TURNOVER  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
STEAL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON 08:00
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 07:56 20-13 V 7

07:38 TURNOVER  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38

07:38 SUB OUT by REINHARDT,REGGIE
07:38 SUB IN by FOSTER,DEVIN

SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE 07:38
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 07:38
MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,THOMPSON 07:18
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY --

07:14 FOUL  by DAVIS,CONNOR
GOOD FT by BOOKER,WESLEY 07:14 21-13 V 8
MISS FT by BOOKER,WESLEY 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,SAM
FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 06:54
SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 06:54
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 06:54

06:54 21-14 V 7 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
06:54 MISS FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
GOOD 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE 06:37 24-14 V 10

06:20 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by BRADFORD,SAM

06:16 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ORNETTE --
TURNOVER  by GAINES,ORNETTE 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by DAVIS,CONNOR
06:00 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

STEAL  by SUESS,TY 06:00
05:46 FOUL  by DAVIS,CONNOR
05:46 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
05:46 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CONNOR
05:46 SUB IN by REINHARDT,REGGIE
05:46 SUB IN by MAY,DONYAE

SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 05:46
SUB OUT by SUESS,TY 05:46
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 05:46
SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO 05:46
GOOD FT by BOOKER,WESLEY 05:46 25-14 V 11
GOOD FT by BOOKER,WESLEY 05:46 26-14 V 12

05:39 26-16 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,SAM(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HALL,DYLAN 05:12

05:12 STEAL  by REINHARDT,REGGIE
05:05 MISS 3PTR by REINHARDT,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 04:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:46 SUB OUT by REINHARDT,REGGIE
04:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
04:23 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO 04:21
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 04:21
GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY 04:01 29-16 V 13
ASSIST  by HALL,DYLAN --
FOUL  by MUNROE,DYLAN 03:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42



03:42 29-17 V 12 GOOD FT by FOSTER,DEVIN
03:42 29-18 V 11 GOOD FT by FOSTER,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by HALL,DYLAN 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

FOUL  by MUNROE,DYLAN 03:18
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 03:18
SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 03:18
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 03:18
SUB IN by SUESS,TY 03:18

03:18 29-19 V 10 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(fastbreak)
03:18 29-20 V 9 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY 02:53
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 02:50
SUB IN by HIPP,RECE 02:50

02:33 MISS 3PTR by BRADFORD,SAM
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,THOMPSON 02:23
REBOUND OFF by BOOKER,WESLEY --

02:20 FOUL  by MAY,DONYAE
GOOD FT by BOOKER,WESLEY(fastbreak) 02:20 30-20 V 10
GOOD FT by BOOKER,WESLEY(fastbreak) 02:20 31-20 V 11

01:56 31-23 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
-- ASSIST  by MAY,DONYAE

MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 01:32
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

FOUL  by SUESS,TY 01:20
01:20 31-24 V 7 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE 01:20
SUB OUT by SUESS,TY 01:20
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 01:20
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 01:20

01:20 31-25 V 6 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 01:00

01:00 BLOCK  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

00:58 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
00:58 SUB IN by DAVIS,CONNOR
00:58 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,SAM
00:58 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
00:56 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,CONNOR

STEAL  by BOOKER,WESLEY 00:56
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint) 00:48 33-25 V 8

00:34 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Arkansas Tech
20:00 SUB OUT by MAY,DONYAE
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
20:00 SUB IN by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
20:00 SUB IN by BRADFORD,SAM

SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 20:00
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 20:00
SUB IN by SUESS,TY 20:00
SUB IN by WEBSTER,REGGIE 20:00
MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint) 19:50

19:50 BLOCK  by BRADFORD,SAM



REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY 19:42
REBOUND OFF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
MISS 3PTR by CAMARA,THOMPSON 19:38

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
19:19 33-27 V 6 GOOD DUNK by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint) 18:56 35-27 V 8
ASSIST  by SUESS,TY --

18:42 35-30 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,DEVIN
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,SAM

MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint) 18:21
-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 18:07
18:07 35-31 V 4 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,SAM

SUB OUT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 18:07
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 18:07

18:07 35-32 V 3 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,SAM
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
17:23 35-34 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint) 17:02 37-34 V 3

16:36 37-37 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,SAM

MISS 3PTR by SUESS,TY 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADFORD,SAM

16:10 37-39 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by BRADFORD,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:07
SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 16:07
SUB OUT by SUESS,TY 16:07
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 16:07
SUB IN by RANGAN,MARKO 16:07
GOOD LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 15:49 39-39
ASSIST  by HALL,DYLAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:28

15:13 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,DEVIN
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --

15:10 FOUL  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
TURNOVER  by RANGAN,MARKO 14:59

14:59 STEAL  by BRADFORD,SAM

14:53 39-41 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 14:38

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
FOUL  by HALL,DYLAN 14:26

14:26 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,SAM
SUB OUT by RANGAN,MARKO 14:26
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 14:26

14:26 39-43 H 4 GOOD FT by BRADFORD,SAM
14:26 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,SAM
14:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYVN

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 14:15
SUB IN by SUESS,TY 14:15
TURNOVER  by BOOKER,WESLEY 13:57

13:57 STEAL  by FOSTER,DEVIN

13:52 39-45 H 6
GOOD DUNK by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CONNOR
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 13:29
SUB IN by HIPP,RECE 13:29



MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY 13:19
13:19 BLOCK  by WILLIAMS,JAYVN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:13
SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 13:13
SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 13:13
SUB IN by HENDERSON,DANIEL 13:13
SUB IN by WEBSTER,REGGIE 13:13

13:01 39-48 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
-- ASSIST  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

MISS JUMPER by MUNROE,DYLAN 12:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

12:15 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:15
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:15
SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 12:15
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 12:15

12:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CONNOR
12:15 SUB IN by BRADFORD,SAM

TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:50
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,DANIEL 11:42
SUB OUT by HIPP,RECE 11:42
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 11:42
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 11:42

11:25 39-51 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,DEVIN

MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE 11:14
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN

FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY 11:07
10:59 FOUL  by BRADFORD,SAM
10:59 TURNOVER  by BRADFORD,SAM

SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 10:59
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 10:59
MISS LAYUP by CAMARA,THOMPSON(in the paint) 10:32

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
FOUL  by SUESS,TY 10:27

10:07 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 10:07

10:01 FOUL  by FOSTER,DEVIN
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 10:01 40-51 H 11
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 10:01 41-51 H 10

09:31 MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,DEVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

09:25 MISS LAYUP by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMARA,THOMPSON --
MISS LAYUP by SUESS,TY(in the paint) 09:15

09:15 BLOCK  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
REBOUND OFF by CAMARA,THOMPSON --

09:13 FOUL  by BRADFORD,SAM
GOOD FT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 09:13 42-51 H 9

09:13 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,SAM
09:13 SUB IN by DAVIS,CONNOR

GOOD FT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 09:13 43-51 H 8
SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 09:13
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 09:13

08:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN --
GOOD DUNK by MUNROE,DYLAN(in the paint) 08:44 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

08:13 45-53 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FOSTER,DEVIN



08:02 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:02

08:02 SUB OUT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
08:02 SUB IN by MAY,DONYAE

GOOD LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint) 07:55 47-53 H 6
07:55 FOUL  by DAVIS,CONNOR

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 07:55 48-53 H 5
07:40 TURNOVER  by MAY,DONYAE

STEAL  by HALL,DYLAN 07:40
MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN
07:04 TURNOVER  by MAY,DONYAE

SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 07:04
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by MAY,DONYAE
07:04 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CONNOR
07:04 SUB IN by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
07:04 SUB IN by BRADFORD,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by HALL,DYLAN(in the paint) 06:54 50-53 H 3
FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON 06:36

06:36 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
06:36 MISS FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

REBOUND DEF by HALL,DYLAN --
TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 06:08

05:31 MISS 3PTR by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:13 FOUL  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
MISS FT by HALL,DYLAN 05:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HALL,DYLAN 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
04:53 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

STEAL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 04:53
04:45 FOUL  by FOSTER,DEVIN

MISS FT by CAMARA,THOMPSON(fastbreak) 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 04:45
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYVN
04:45 SUB IN by DAVIS,CONNOR

GOOD FT by CAMARA,THOMPSON(fastbreak) 04:45 51-54 H 3
FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON 04:32
FOUL  by CAMARA,THOMPSON 04:30
SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 04:27
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 04:27

04:27 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
04:27 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
04:12 FOUL  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

GOOD FT by SUESS,TY 04:12 52-56 H 4
SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 04:12
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 04:12
GOOD FT by SUESS,TY 04:12 53-56 H 3

03:54 53-58 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BRADFORD,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by WEBSTER,REGGIE 03:40
-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN

03:31 MISS LAYUP by BRADFORD,SAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

03:26 MISS TIPIN by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:03
03:03 TURNOVER  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN



STEAL  by MUNROE,DYLAN 03:03
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 03:03
SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 03:03
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 03:03
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 03:03
MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint) 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN
02:42 53-60 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 02:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID

FOUL  by GAINES,ORNETTE 01:56
01:56 MISS FT by BRADFORD,SAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:56 MISS FT by BRADFORD,SAM

REBOUND DEF by GAINES,ORNETTE --
TURNOVER  by SUESS,TY 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
01:22 TURNOVER  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
01:15 FOUL  by BRADFORD,SAM

SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 01:15
SUB IN by HALL,DYLAN 01:15

01:15 SUB OUT by BRADFORD,SAM
01:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYVN

GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE(fastbreak) 01:15 54-60 H 6
MISS FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE(fastbreak) 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
01:05 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 01:05
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 01:05
FOUL  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 00:51
SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 00:51
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by WEBSTER,REGGIE --
MISS LAYUP by WEBSTER,REGGIE(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DEVIN

00:37 54-62 H 8
GOOD DUNK by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by HALL,DYLAN 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WEBSTER,REGGIE --

00:22 FOUL  by UNDERDOWN,AIDEN
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 00:22 55-62 H 7
SUB OUT by CAMARA,THOMPSON 00:22
SUB IN by MUNROE,DYLAN 00:22
GOOD FT by WEBSTER,REGGIE 00:22 56-62 H 6
FOUL  by HALL,DYLAN 00:20

00:20 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by HALL,DYLAN 00:20
SUB OUT by MUNROE,DYLAN 00:20
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 00:20
SUB IN by CAMARA,THOMPSON 00:20

00:20 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by ELLIOTT IV,DAVID(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by WEBSTER,REGGIE 00:18


